Late Backup

#0

via email to heather.chaffin@austintexas.gov



Barton Oaks Plaza, Building 11 901 South MoPac Expressway Suite 225 Austin, TX 78746 phone 512.328.2008 fax 512.328.2409 www.mcleanhowardiaw.com

May 14, 2014

Planning & Development Review Dept. Attn: Heather Chaffin 4th Floor 505 Barton Springs Rd. Austin, Texas 78704

RE: Request for Postponement of Rezoning Case No. C14-2014-0003 from the May 22, 2014 meeting of the City Council of Austin to the June 26, 2014 meeting of the City Council of Austin

Dear Ms. Chaffin:

I am writing to request a postponement of the above-referenced rezoning case from the May 22, 2014 meeting of the City Council of Austin to the June 26, 2014 meeting of the City Council of Austin. This is the applicant's first request to postpone this case before City Council. The postponement request is for the 60 days that the application may be granted under Section 25-2-283(C)(3) of the City of Austin Code. The applicant requests this postponement in order to address the numerous statements made at Planning Commission by those opposed to the rezoning. In addition, the Planning Commission indicated that some of the documents that supported staff error were not provided, and the applicant wants sufficient time to generate a full and complete record.

Please do not hesitate to contact our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Marza

Katie Van Dyk